

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2021

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:19

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			2.33 %			18.71 %		20.17 %
			1,465,800.00	1,500,000.00	34,200.00	1,740,000.00	274,200.00	1,761,448.00	295,648.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	7.0000	ACRE	10,000.0000	60,000.0000	500.00 %	35,000.0000	250.00 %	15,800.0000	58.00 %	
			70,000.00	420,000.00	350,000.00	245,000.00	175,000.00	110,600.00	40,600.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	11.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,100.0000	46.67 %	1,000.0000	33.33 %	1,145.0000	52.67 %	
			8,250.00	12,100.00	3,850.00	11,000.00	2,750.00	12,595.00	4,345.00	
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			2,177.90 %			127.79 %		351.45 %
			26,340.00	600,000.00	573,660.00	60,000.00	33,660.00	118,912.54	92,572.54	
5	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00		
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			-15.38 %			9.0000	-30.77 %	
	4150.0000		53,950.00	45,650.00	-8,300.00	33,200.00	-20,750.00	37,350.00	-16,600.00	
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-50.00 %			5.0000	-50.00 %	
	366.0000		3,660.00	1,830.00	-1,830.00	2,196.00	-1,464.00	1,830.00	-1,830.00	
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-50.00 %			250.0000	-50.00 %	
	2.0000		1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	500.00	-500.00	
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-66.00 %			0.3400	-66.00 %	
	62625.0000		62,625.00	21,292.50	-41,332.50	21,918.75	-40,706.25	21,292.50	-41,332.50	
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			100.00 %			4.3500	8.75 %	
	4652.0000		18,608.00	37,216.00	18,608.00	13,956.00	-4,652.00	20,236.20	1,628.20	
11	SELECTIVE CLEARING	ACRE			-76.92 %			25,500.0000	96.15 %	
	2.4000		31,200.00	7,200.00	-24,000.00	19,200.00	-12,000.00	61,200.00	30,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
12	TARGETED SELECTIVE CLEARING									
	0.5000	ACRE	13,000.0000	9,600.0000	-26.15 %	8,000.0000	-38.46 %	33,325.0000	156.35 %	
			6,500.00	4,800.00	-1,700.00	4,000.00	-2,500.00	16,662.50	10,162.50	
13	REMOVING EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE									
	372.0000	L.F.	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	23.0000	-8.00 %	
			9,300.00	8,556.00	-744.00	7,440.00	-1,860.00	8,556.00	-744.00	
GRADING										
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	12116.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	35.0000	45.83 %	35.0000	45.83 %	51.0000	112.50 %	
			290,784.00	424,060.00	133,276.00	424,060.00	133,276.00	617,916.00	327,132.00	
15	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	1780.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	32.0000	18.52 %	40.0000	48.15 %	55.0000	103.70 %	
			48,060.00	56,960.00	8,900.00	71,200.00	23,140.00	97,900.00	49,840.00	
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	9170.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	19.0000	26.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	25.8000	72.00 %	
			137,550.00	174,230.00	36,680.00	110,040.00	-27,510.00	236,586.00	99,036.00	
17	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	7190.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	57.0000	128.00 %	75.0000	200.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	
			179,750.00	409,830.00	230,080.00	539,250.00	359,500.00	359,500.00	179,750.00	
18	ROCK BERM									
	960.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	26.0000	-48.00 %	20.0000	-60.00 %	21.0000	-58.00 %	
			48,000.00	24,960.00	-23,040.00	19,200.00	-28,800.00	20,160.00	-27,840.00	
DRAINAGE										
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2									
	5.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,000.0000	-42.86 %	3,000.0000	-14.29 %	4,865.0000	39.00 %	
			17,500.00	10,000.00	-7,500.00	15,000.00	-2,500.00	24,325.00	6,825.00	
20	QUARRY SPALLS									
	158.0000	TON	75.0000	110.0000	46.67 %	60.0000	-20.00 %	122.5000	63.33 %	
			11,850.00	17,380.00	5,530.00	9,480.00	-2,370.00	19,355.00	7,505.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
DRAINAGE										
21	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	67.0000	L.F.	120.0000	132.0000	10.00 %	120.0000	0.00 %	188.0000	56.67 %	
			8,040.00	8,844.00	804.00	8,040.00	0.00	12,596.00	4,556.00	
22	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN									
	1189.0000	L.F.	42.0000	47.0000	11.90 %	30.0000	-28.57 %	100.0000	138.10 %	
			49,938.00	55,883.00	5,945.00	35,670.00	-14,268.00	118,900.00	68,962.00	
STORM SEWER										
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,300.0000	66.00 %	6,000.0000	20.00 %	9,825.0000	96.50 %	
			10,000.00	16,600.00	6,600.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	19,650.00	9,650.00	
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,600.0000	30.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	2,935.0000	46.75 %	
			10,000.00	13,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	0.00	14,675.00	4,675.00	
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,200.0000	5,000.0000	56.25 %	4,500.0000	40.63 %	7,625.0000	138.28 %	
			3,200.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	4,500.00	1,300.00	7,625.00	4,425.00	
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	892.0000	L.F.	3.0000	5.0000	66.67 %	8.0000	166.67 %	3.0000	0.00 %	
			2,676.00	4,460.00	1,784.00	7,136.00	4,460.00	2,676.00	0.00	
27	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	70.0000	L.F.	90.0000	92.0000	2.22 %	60.0000	-33.33 %	166.0000	84.44 %	
			6,300.00	6,440.00	140.00	4,200.00	-2,100.00	11,620.00	5,320.00	
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	785.0000	L.F.	60.0000	86.0000	43.33 %	45.0000	-25.00 %	123.0000	105.00 %	
			47,100.00	67,510.00	20,410.00	35,325.00	-11,775.00	96,555.00	49,455.00	
29	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	89.0000	L.F.	105.0000	122.0000	16.19 %	65.0000	-38.10 %	177.0000	68.57 %	
			9,345.00	10,858.00	1,513.00	5,785.00	-3,560.00	15,753.00	6,408.00	
30	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	51.0000	L.F.	120.0000	191.0000	59.17 %	95.0000	-20.83 %	230.0000	91.67 %	
			6,120.00	9,741.00	3,621.00	4,845.00	-1,275.00	11,730.00	5,610.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
STORM SEWER									
31	STEEL CASING PIPE 0.50 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM. 20.0000	L.F.	250.0000 5,000.00	74.80 % 3,740.00	1,000.0000 20,000.00	300.00 % 15,000.00	765.0000 15,300.00	206.00 % 10,300.00	
STRUCTURE									
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR NOISE WALL L.S.		50,000.00 350,000.00	600.00 % 300,000.00	50,000.00 50,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	33,125.00 -16,875.00	-33.75 % -16,875.00	
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2/SS 1200.0000	LB.	2.0000 2,400.00	50.00 % 1,200.00	3.0000 3,600.00	50.00 % 1,200.00	3.0000 3,600.00	50.00 % 1,200.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2/SS 13.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000 13,000.00	100.00 % 13,000.00	2,000.0000 26,000.00	100.00 % 13,000.00	2,000.0000 26,000.00	100.00 % 13,000.00	
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00 -1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	-1.00 -1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	-1.00 -1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE 42.0000	L.F.	500.0000 21,000.00	-40.00 % -8,400.00	250.0000 10,500.00	-50.00 % -10,500.00	300.0000 12,600.00	-40.00 % -8,400.00	
37	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 3 OR 10 92064.0000	S.F.	45.0000 4,142,880.00	0.00 % 0.00	45.0000 4,142,880.00	0.00 % 0.00	46.0000 4,234,944.00	2.22 % 92,064.00	
38	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT 415.0000	S.Y.	22.0000 9,130.00	318.18 % 29,050.00	15.0000 6,225.00	-31.82 % -2,905.00	12.6000 5,229.00	-42.73 % -3,901.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
39	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 9467.0000	TON	30.0000 284,010.00	30.0000 284,010.00	0.00 % 0.00	43.0000 407,081.00	43.33 % 123,071.00	57.0000 539,619.00	90.00 % 255,609.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
40	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 11420.0000	S.Y.	4.0000 45,680.00	2.0000 22,840.00	-50.00 % -22,840.00	4.0000 45,680.00	0.00 % 0.00	4.6000 52,532.00	15.00 % 6,852.00	
41	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 20570.0000	TON	110.0000 2,262,700.00	93.6000 1,925,352.00	-14.91 % -337,348.00	101.0000 2,077,570.00	-8.18 % -185,130.00	93.6000 1,925,352.00	-14.91 % -337,348.00	
42	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			67,900.00	67,900.00		67,900.00		67,900.00		
43	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			109,000.00	109,000.00		109,000.00		109,000.00		
44	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			160,000.00	160,000.00		160,000.00		160,000.00		
45	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00		
46	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT 958.0000	S.Y.	50.0000 47,900.00	48.0000 45,984.00	-4.00 % -1,916.00	30.0000 28,740.00	-40.00 % -19,160.00	50.0000 47,900.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
47	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	90,000.00	24.34 %	111,910.00	21,910.00	150,000.00	66.67 %	111,910.00	24.34 %
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
48	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	135,550.00	-10.00 %	121,995.00	-13,555.00	121,995.00	-13,555.00	121,995.00	-13,555.00
49	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	388,000.00	-54.90 %	175,000.00	-213,000.00	60,000.00	-84.54 %	38,135.00	-90.17 %
50	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE	ACRE	15,960.00	107.25 %	12,435.0000	17,117.10	31,920.00	100.00 %	12,435.0000	107.25 %
51	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND	ACRE	20,220.00	134.17 %	14,050.0000	27,128.50	47,180.00	133.33 %	14,050.0000	134.17 %
52	PSIPE TREE MIX WETLAND BUFFER	EACH	44,240.00	-28.57 %	50.0000	-12,640.00	31,600.00	-28.57 %	50.0000	-28.57 %
53	PSIPE TREE MIX URBAN	EACH	24,750.00	-40.00 %	90.0000	-9,900.00	14,850.00	-40.00 %	90.0000	-40.00 %
54	PSIPE TREE MIX STREET	EACH	3,700.00	90.00 %	190.0000	3,330.00	7,400.00	100.00 %	190.0000	90.00 %
55	PSIPE SHRUB MIX A	EACH	107,350.00	-20.00 %	8.0000	-21,470.00	85,880.00	-20.00 %	8.0000	-20.00 %
56	PSIPE SHRUB MIX B	EACH	57,975.00	-13.33 %	13.0000	-7,730.00	50,245.00	-13.33 %	13.0000	-13.33 %

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
57	PSIPE SHRUB MIX C 3350.0000	EACH	10.0000 33,500.00	8.0000 26,800.00	-20.00 % -6,700.00	8.0000 26,800.00	-20.00 % -6,700.00	8.0000 26,800.00	-20.00 % -6,700.00	
58	PSIPE SHRUB MIX D 770.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,700.00	20.0000 15,400.00	100.00 % 7,700.00	20.0000 15,400.00	100.00 % 7,700.00	20.0000 15,400.00	100.00 % 7,700.00	
59	PSIPE SHRUB MIX E 4040.0000	EACH	6.0000 24,240.00	8.0000 32,320.00	33.33 % 8,080.00	8.0000 32,320.00	33.33 % 8,080.00	8.0000 32,320.00	33.33 % 8,080.00	
60	PSIPE EMERGENT MIX 10100.0000	EACH	3.0000 30,300.00	5.0000 50,500.00	66.67 % 20,200.00	5.0000 50,500.00	66.67 % 20,200.00	5.0000 50,500.00	66.67 % 20,200.00	
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 5.7000	ACRE	18,000.0000 102,600.00	20,200.0000 115,140.00	12.22 % 12,540.00	20,000.0000 114,000.00	11.11 % 11,400.00	20,200.0000 115,140.00	12.22 % 12,540.00	
62	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 7660.0000	L.F.	4.0000 30,640.00	3.2500 24,895.00	-18.75 % -5,745.00	4.0000 30,640.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.8000 21,448.00	-30.00 % -9,192.00	
63	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 3 INCH DEPTH 4.3800	ACRE	25,000.0000 109,500.00	22,100.0000 96,798.00	-11.60 % -12,702.00	22,000.0000 96,360.00	-12.00 % -13,140.00	22,100.0000 96,798.00	-11.60 % -12,702.00	
64	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 6 INCH DEPTH 0.9600	ACRE	35,000.0000 33,600.00	44,000.0000 42,240.00	25.71 % 8,640.00	44,000.0000 42,240.00	25.71 % 8,640.00	44,000.0000 42,240.00	25.71 % 8,640.00	
65	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION 150.0000	HR	130.0000 19,500.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	
66	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND OR MECH 150.0000	HR	130.0000 19,500.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
67	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FOR TURF REINF								
	7700.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	87.50 %	11.0000	83.33 %	6.1000	1.67 %	
			46,200.00	40,425.00	84,700.00	38,500.00	46,970.00	770.00	
TRAFFIC									
68	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB								
	798.0000	L.F.	40.0000	-32.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	
			31,920.00	-10,374.00	39,900.00	7,980.00	35,910.00	3,990.00	
69	EXTRUDED CURB								
	172.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-16.67 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	18.0000	-40.00 %	
			5,160.00	-860.00	3,440.00	-1,720.00	3,096.00	-2,064.00	
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	8467.0000	L.F.	29.0000	20.69 %	42.0000	44.83 %	35.0000	20.69 %	
			245,543.00	50,802.00	355,614.00	110,071.00	296,345.00	50,802.00	
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	11.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	0.00 %	4,700.0000	34.29 %	3,500.0000	0.00 %	
			38,500.00	0.00	51,700.00	13,200.00	38,500.00	0.00	
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	100.0000	L.F.	55.0000	45.45 %	70.0000	27.27 %	80.0000	45.45 %	
			5,500.00	2,500.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	8,000.00	2,500.00	
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	12.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	-10.71 %	1,500.0000	7.14 %	1,250.0000	-10.71 %	
			16,800.00	-1,800.00	18,000.00	1,200.00	15,000.00	-1,800.00	
74	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE HIGH-PERFORMANCE								
	4150.0000	L.F.	140.0000	-25.00 %	100.0000	-28.57 %	102.7000	-26.64 %	
			581,000.00	-145,250.00	415,000.00	-166,000.00	426,205.00	-154,795.00	
75	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	11090.0000	L.F.	24.0000	-25.00 %	30.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	4.17 %	
			266,160.00	-66,540.00	332,700.00	66,540.00	277,250.00	11,090.00	
76	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000	EACH	5,400.0000	-7.41 %	3,000.0000	-44.44 %	3,000.0000	-44.44 %	
			16,200.00	-1,200.00	9,000.00	-7,200.00	9,000.00	-7,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC.	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC
7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE	600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230	395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE
PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379	98661-5583	97071-9771
WENATCHEE WA 988070598	VANCOUVER WA 986618018	WOODBURN OR 970711060
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
77	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	2,900.0000	3.57 %	750.0000	-73.21 %	750.0000	-73.21 %	
			2,800.00	2,900.00	100.00	750.00	-2,050.00	750.00	-2,050.00	
78	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	18,000.0000	12,000.0000	-33.33 %	20,000.0000	11.11 %	23,975.0000	33.19 %	
			54,000.00	36,000.00	-18,000.00	60,000.00	6,000.00	71,925.00	17,925.00	
79	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	800.0000	HR	70.0000	74.0000	5.71 %	80.0000	14.29 %	124.0000	77.14 %	
			56,000.00	59,200.00	3,200.00	64,000.00	8,000.00	99,200.00	43,200.00	
80	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00		
81	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	161.0000	EACH	52.0000	60.0000	15.38 %	30.0000	-42.31 %	40.0000	-23.08 %	
			8,372.00	9,660.00	1,288.00	4,830.00	-3,542.00	6,440.00	-1,932.00	
82	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	576.0000	EACH	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	15.0000	0.00 %	
			8,640.00	8,064.00	-576.00	5,760.00	-2,880.00	8,640.00	0.00	
83	TEMPORARY SPEED TABLE									
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	3,000.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	-70.00 %	500.0000	-90.00 %	
			20,000.00	12,000.00	-8,000.00	6,000.00	-14,000.00	2,000.00	-18,000.00	
84	PLASTIC LINE									
	49710.0000	L.F.	1.5000	0.9600	-36.00 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	0.9600	-36.00 %	
			74,565.00	47,721.60	-26,843.40	49,710.00	-24,855.00	47,721.60	-26,843.40	
85	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	35070.0000	L.F.	1.3000	0.4900	-62.31 %	0.5000	-61.54 %	0.4900	-62.31 %	
			45,591.00	17,184.30	-28,406.70	17,535.00	-28,056.00	17,184.30	-28,406.70	
86	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	7370.0000	L.F.	4.3000	0.9800	-77.21 %	1.0000	-76.74 %	0.9800	-77.21 %	
			31,691.00	7,222.60	-24,468.40	7,370.00	-24,321.00	7,222.60	-24,468.40	
87	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	8610.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.6500	-34.00 %	1.7000	-32.00 %	1.6500	-34.00 %	
			21,525.00	14,206.50	-7,318.50	14,637.00	-6,888.00	14,206.50	-7,318.50	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
88	PLASTIC STOP LINE 32.0000	L.F.	25.0000 800.00	25.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	30.0000 960.00	20.00 % 160.00	25.0000 800.00	0.00 % 0.00	
89	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	380.0000 3,040.00	675.0000 5,400.00	77.63 % 2,360.00	700.0000 5,600.00	84.21 % 2,560.00	675.0000 5,400.00	77.63 % 2,360.00	
90	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	185.0000 2,590.00	23.33 % 490.00	200.0000 2,800.00	33.33 % 700.00	185.0000 2,590.00	23.33 % 490.00	
91	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 74.0000	EACH	40.0000 2,960.00	52.0000 3,848.00	30.00 % 888.00	50.0000 3,700.00	25.00 % 740.00	52.0000 3,848.00	30.00 % 888.00	
92	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 21.7000	HUND	600.0000 13,020.00	375.0000 8,137.50	-37.50 % -4,882.50	400.0000 8,680.00	-33.33 % -4,340.00	375.0000 8,137.50	-37.50 % -4,882.50	
93	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			2.04 %		31.20 %		1.22 %	
			171,500.00	175,000.00	3,500.00	225,000.00	53,500.00	173,600.00	2,100.00	
94	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 57658.0000	L.F.	0.2500 14,414.50	0.1400 8,072.12	-44.00 % -6,342.38	0.1500 8,648.70	-40.00 % -5,765.80	0.1400 8,072.12	-44.00 % -6,342.38	
95	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 47968.0000	L.F.	0.7500 35,976.00	0.2800 13,431.04	-62.67 % -22,544.96	0.3000 14,390.40	-60.00 % -21,585.60	0.2800 13,431.04	-62.67 % -22,544.96	
96	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.			11.30 %		20.00 %		11.30 %	
			375,000.00	417,380.00	42,380.00	450,000.00	75,000.00	417,380.00	42,380.00	
97	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.			14.08 %		23.08 %		14.08 %	
			325,000.00	370,770.00	45,770.00	400,000.00	75,000.00	370,770.00	45,770.00	
98	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 3	L.S.			8.49 %		20.00 %		8.49 %	
			375,000.00	406,820.00	31,820.00	450,000.00	75,000.00	406,820.00	31,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
99	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.								
			40,000.00	-48.57 %	20,571.00	-19,429.00	25,000.00	-37.50 %	20,571.00	-48.57 %
100	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.								
			67,700.00	9.96 %	74,442.00	6,742.00	100,000.00	47.71 %	74,442.00	9.96 %
101	ITS	L.S.								
			1,265,310.00	18.67 %	1,501,549.00	236,239.00	1,750,000.00	38.31 %	1,501,549.00	18.67 %
102	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	1400.0000	HR	5.0000	-43.60 %	2.8200	-3,052.00	6.0000	20.00 %	5.7500	15.00 %
			7,000.00		3,948.00		8,400.00	1,400.00	8,050.00	1,050.00
103	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	9400.0000	HR	6.0000	-64.00 %	2.1600	-36,096.00	4.0000	-33.33 %	13.3500	122.50 %
			56,400.00		20,304.00		37,600.00	-18,800.00	125,490.00	69,090.00
104	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN									
	1000.0000	HR	13.0000	-32.69 %	8.7500	-4,250.00	8.0000	-38.46 %	21.0000	61.54 %
			13,000.00		8,750.00		8,000.00	-5,000.00	21,000.00	8,000.00
105	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			112,300.00	-10.95 %	100,000.00	-12,300.00	125,000.00	11.31 %	153,630.00	36.80 %
106	FLAGGERS									
	1900.0000	HR	66.0000	-7.58 %	61.0000	-9,500.00	60.0000	-9.09 %	65.0000	-1.52 %
			125,400.00		115,900.00		114,000.00	-11,400.00	123,500.00	-1,900.00
107	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	420.0000	HR	66.0000	-7.58 %	61.0000	-2,100.00	65.0000	-1.52 %	384.0000	481.82 %
			27,720.00		25,620.00		27,300.00	-420.00	161,280.00	133,560.00
108	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.								
			52,000.00	53.85 %	80,000.00	28,000.00	200,000.00	284.62 %	213,744.00	311.05 %
109	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	1627.0000	S.F.	26.0000	-69.23 %	8.0000	-29,286.00	25.0000	-3.85 %	20.0000	-23.08 %
			42,302.00		13,016.00		40,675.00	-1,627.00	32,540.00	-9,762.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
110	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING									
	290.0000	L.F.	14.0000	5.0000	-64.29 %	5.0000	-64.29 %	5.0000	-64.29 %	
			4,060.00	1,450.00	-2,610.00	1,450.00	-2,610.00	1,450.00	-2,610.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
111	PROJECT PARTNERING									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
112	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$15,000									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	
113	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	768.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	4.0000	-84.00 %	39.5000	58.00 %	
			19,200.00	26,880.00	7,680.00	3,072.00	-16,128.00	30,336.00	11,136.00	
114	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	3400.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	
			5,100.00	3,400.00	-1,700.00	3,400.00	-1,700.00	3,400.00	-1,700.00	
115	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING									
	30.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	77.0000	28.33 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	80.0000	33.33 %	
			1,800.00	2,310.00	510.00	1,500.00	-300.00	2,400.00	600.00	
116	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN									
	156.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	147.0000	145.00 %	90.0000	50.00 %	80.0000	33.33 %	
			9,360.00	22,932.00	13,572.00	14,040.00	4,680.00	12,480.00	3,120.00	
117	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL									
	14.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	315.0000	57.50 %	225.0000	12.50 %	160.0000	-20.00 %	
			2,800.00	4,410.00	1,610.00	3,150.00	350.00	2,240.00	-560.00	
118	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	6.0000	EACH	280.0000	450.0000	60.71 %	500.0000	78.57 %	2,700.0000	864.29 %	
			1,680.00	2,700.00	1,020.00	3,000.00	1,320.00	16,200.00	14,520.00	
119	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	3,520.0000	107.06 %	3,500.0000	105.88 %	3,520.0000	107.06 %	
			1,700.00	3,520.00	1,820.00	3,500.00	1,800.00	3,520.00	1,820.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
120	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000 EACH		1,200.0000	3,800.0000	216.67 %	900.0000	-25.00 %	1,530.0000	27.50 %	
			3,600.00	11,400.00	7,800.00	2,700.00	-900.00	4,590.00	990.00	
121	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	2.0000 EACH		800.0000	1,200.0000	50.00 %	900.0000	12.50 %	1,230.0000	53.75 %	
			1,600.00	2,400.00	800.00	1,800.00	200.00	2,460.00	860.00	
122	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3									
	9.0000 EACH		5,500.0000	4,700.0000	-14.55 %	4,000.0000	-27.27 %	5,550.0000	0.91 %	
			49,500.00	42,300.00	-7,200.00	36,000.00	-13,500.00	49,950.00	450.00	
123	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	3.0000 EACH		750.0000	500.0000	-33.33 %	600.0000	-20.00 %	500.0000	-33.33 %	
			2,250.00	1,500.00	-750.00	1,800.00	-450.00	1,500.00	-750.00	
124	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
125	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
126	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
127	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
128	MINOR CHANGE									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
129	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,500.00	13,500.00		13,500.00		13,500.00		
130	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
131	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
132	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM	L.S.		-23.08 %		-69.23 %		-92.31 %	
			6,500.00	-1,500.00	2,000.00	-4,500.00	500.00	-6,000.00	
133	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		25.00 %		25.00 %		-87.50 %	
			4,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	-3,500.00	
134	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.		-36.00 %		-60.00 %		-80.00 %	
	240.0000		5.0000	3.2000	2.0000	-720.00	1.0000	-960.00	
135	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.		-20.00 %		-25.00 %		0.00 %	
	200.0000		4.0000	3.2000	3.0000	-200.00	4.0000	0.00	
136	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH		100.00 %		50.00 %		50.00 %	
	2.0000		100.0000	200.0000	150.0000	100.00	150.0000	100.00	
			200.00	400.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	100.00	
137	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.		150.00 %		50.00 %		-75.00 %	
			2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	-1,500.00	
138	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
139	PRIVATE PARCEL RESTORATION	L.S.		100.00 %		-20.00 %		-22.40 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	-1,000.00	3,880.00	-1,120.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$16,123,831.50	\$17,282,719.76	7.19%	\$17,447,340.85	8.21%	\$17,614,480.00	9.25%

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2021

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 14:19

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS. LLC 7515 NE AMBASSADOR PLACE SUITE PORTLAND, OR 97220-1379 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	SELBY BRIDGE COMPANY, INC. 600 SE ASSEMBLY AVE STE 230 98661-5583 VANCOUVER WA 986618018 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755800	KERR CONTRACTORS OREGON, LLC 395 SHENANDOAH LANE NE 97071-9771 WOODBURN OR 970711060 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100450

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$16,123,831.50</u>	\$17,282,719.76	7.19%	\$17,447,340.85	8.21%	\$17,614,480.00	<u>9.25%</u>

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2021

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:19

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760
BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760
BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900	VANCOUVER WA 986622351	VANCOUVER WA 986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			21.71 %		15.43 %		26.21 %
			1,465,800.00	1,784,000.00	318,200.00	1,691,988.00	226,188.00	1,850,000.00	384,200.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	7.0000	ACRE	10,000.0000	60,000.0000	500.00 %	15,000.0000	50.00 %	15,000.0000	50.00 %
			70,000.00	420,000.00	350,000.00	105,000.00	35,000.00	105,000.00	35,000.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	11.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,500.0000	100.00 %	400.0000	-46.67 %	1,500.0000	100.00 %
			8,250.00	16,500.00	8,250.00	4,400.00	-3,850.00	16,500.00	8,250.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			1,180.91 %		241.69 %		89.83 %
			26,340.00	337,392.40	311,052.40	90,000.00	63,660.00	50,000.00	23,660.00
5	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		9,000.00	
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			15.38 %		-21.15 %		-30.77 %
	4150.0000		13.0000	15.0000	15.38 %	10.2500	-21.15 %	9.0000	-30.77 %
			53,950.00	62,250.00	8,300.00	42,537.50	-11,412.50	37,350.00	-16,600.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-40.00 %		-42.50 %		-45.00 %
	366.0000		10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	5.7500	-42.50 %	5.5000	-45.00 %
			3,660.00	2,196.00	-1,464.00	2,104.50	-1,555.50	2,013.00	-1,647.00
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-40.00 %		-42.00 %		-45.00 %
	2.0000		500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	290.0000	-42.00 %	275.0000	-45.00 %
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00	580.00	-420.00	550.00	-450.00
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-50.00 %		-60.00 %		-62.00 %
	62625.0000		1.0000	0.5000	-50.00 %	0.4000	-60.00 %	0.3800	-62.00 %
			62,625.00	31,312.50	-31,312.50	25,050.00	-37,575.00	23,797.50	-38,827.50
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			0.00 %		-17.50 %		100.00 %
	4652.0000		4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %	3.3000	-17.50 %	8.0000	100.00 %
			18,608.00	18,608.00	0.00	15,351.60	-3,256.40	37,216.00	18,608.00
11	SELECTIVE CLEARING	ACRE			169.23 %		-61.54 %		-23.08 %
	2.4000		13,000.0000	35,000.0000	169.23 %	5,000.0000	-61.54 %	10,000.0000	-23.08 %
			31,200.00	84,000.00	52,800.00	12,000.00	-19,200.00	24,000.00	-7,200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
12	TARGETED SELECTIVE CLEARING								
	0.5000	ACRE	13,000.0000	40,000.0000	207.69 %	2,500.0000	-80.77 %	20,000.0000	53.85 %
			6,500.00	20,000.00	13,500.00	1,250.00	-5,250.00	10,000.00	3,500.00
13	REMOVING EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE								
	372.0000	L.F.	25.0000	55.0000	120.00 %	10.4000	-58.40 %	27.0000	8.00 %
			9,300.00	20,460.00	11,160.00	3,868.80	-5,431.20	10,044.00	744.00
GRADING									
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	12116.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	40.0000	66.67 %	29.0000	20.83 %	38.0000	58.33 %
			290,784.00	484,640.00	193,856.00	351,364.00	60,580.00	460,408.00	169,624.00
15	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1780.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	34.0000	25.93 %	25.0000	-7.41 %	60.0000	122.22 %
			48,060.00	60,520.00	12,460.00	44,500.00	-3,560.00	106,800.00	58,740.00
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	9170.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	25.0000	66.67 %	43.0000	186.67 %	19.0000	26.67 %
			137,550.00	229,250.00	91,700.00	394,310.00	256,760.00	174,230.00	36,680.00
17	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	7190.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	39.0000	56.00 %	67.0000	168.00 %	37.0000	48.00 %
			179,750.00	280,410.00	100,660.00	481,730.00	301,980.00	266,030.00	86,280.00
18	ROCK BERM								
	960.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	25.0000	-50.00 %	28.3000	-43.40 %	45.0000	-10.00 %
			48,000.00	24,000.00	-24,000.00	27,168.00	-20,832.00	43,200.00	-4,800.00
DRAINAGE									
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	5.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	4,000.0000	14.29 %	2,000.0000	-42.86 %	2,500.0000	-28.57 %
			17,500.00	20,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	-7,500.00	12,500.00	-5,000.00
20	QUARRY SPALLS								
	158.0000	TON	75.0000	50.0000	-33.33 %	42.0000	-44.00 %	45.0000	-40.00 %
			11,850.00	7,900.00	-3,950.00	6,636.00	-5,214.00	7,110.00	-4,740.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
DRAINAGE										
21	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	67.0000	L.F.	120.0000	150.0000	25.00 %	77.0000	-35.83 %	120.0000	0.00 %	
			8,040.00	10,050.00	2,010.00	5,159.00	-2,881.00	8,040.00	0.00	
22	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN									
	1189.0000	L.F.	42.0000	105.0000	150.00 %	57.0000	35.71 %	80.0000	90.48 %	
			49,938.00	124,845.00	74,907.00	67,773.00	17,835.00	95,120.00	45,182.00	
STORM SEWER										
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR									
	2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	8,000.0000	60.00 %	5,500.0000	10.00 %	9,000.0000	80.00 %	
			10,000.00	16,000.00	6,000.00	11,000.00	1,000.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	3,500.0000	75.00 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	
			10,000.00	17,500.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	-2,500.00	
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	1.0000	EACH	3,200.0000	7,000.0000	118.75 %	2,500.0000	-21.88 %	4,000.0000	25.00 %	
			3,200.00	7,000.00	3,800.00	2,500.00	-700.00	4,000.00	800.00	
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE									
	892.0000	L.F.	3.0000	10.0000	233.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	4.0000	33.33 %	
			2,676.00	8,920.00	6,244.00	2,230.00	-446.00	3,568.00	892.00	
27	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	70.0000	L.F.	90.0000	130.0000	44.44 %	66.0000	-26.67 %	92.0000	2.22 %	
			6,300.00	9,100.00	2,800.00	4,620.00	-1,680.00	6,440.00	140.00	
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	785.0000	L.F.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	-16.67 %	78.0000	30.00 %	
			47,100.00	78,500.00	31,400.00	39,250.00	-7,850.00	61,230.00	14,130.00	
29	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	89.0000	L.F.	105.0000	140.0000	33.33 %	79.0000	-24.76 %	90.0000	-14.29 %	
			9,345.00	12,460.00	3,115.00	7,031.00	-2,314.00	8,010.00	-1,335.00	
30	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	51.0000	L.F.	120.0000	220.0000	83.33 %	127.0000	5.83 %	130.0000	8.33 %	
			6,120.00	11,220.00	5,100.00	6,477.00	357.00	6,630.00	510.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
31	STEEL CASING PIPE 0.50 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM.									
	20.0000	L.F.	250.0000	360.0000	44.00 %	550.0000	120.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,200.00	2,200.00	11,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	
STRUCTURE										
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR NOISE WALL									
		L.S.			100.00 %		-60.00 %		830.00 %	
			50,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	20,000.00	-30,000.00	465,000.00	415,000.00	
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2/SS									
	1200.0000	LB.	2.0000	2.0000	0.00 %	1.8000	-10.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	
			2,400.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,160.00	-240.00	2,400.00	0.00	
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2/SS									
	13.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	1,600.0000	60.00 %	1,720.0000	72.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	
			13,000.00	20,800.00	7,800.00	22,360.00	9,360.00	19,500.00	6,500.00	
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE									
	42.0000	L.F.	500.0000	775.0000	55.00 %	1,160.0000	132.00 %	500.0000	0.00 %	
			21,000.00	32,550.00	11,550.00	48,720.00	27,720.00	21,000.00	0.00	
37	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 3 OR 10									
	92064.0000	S.F.	45.0000	43.0000	-4.44 %	58.7000	30.44 %	61.0000	35.56 %	
			4,142,880.00	3,958,752.00	-184,128.00	5,404,156.80	1,261,276.80	5,615,904.00	1,473,024.00	
38	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT									
	415.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	30.0000	36.36 %	28.8000	30.91 %	90.0000	309.09 %	
			9,130.00	12,450.00	3,320.00	11,952.00	2,822.00	37,350.00	28,220.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
SURFACING													
39	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	9467.0000	TON	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	45.7500	52.50 %	29.0000	-3.33 %				
			284,010.00	331,345.00	47,335.00	433,115.25	149,105.25	274,543.00	-9,467.00				
HOT MIX ASPHALT													
40	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT												
	11420.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	5.5000	37.50 %	3.7500	-6.25 %	3.5000	-12.50 %				
			45,680.00	62,810.00	17,130.00	42,825.00	-2,855.00	39,970.00	-5,710.00				
41	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22												
	20570.0000	TON	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %	106.5000	-3.18 %	96.0000	-12.73 %				
			2,262,700.00	2,057,000.00	-205,700.00	2,190,705.00	-71,995.00	1,974,720.00	-287,980.00				
42	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			67,900.00	67,900.00		67,900.00		67,900.00					
43	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			109,000.00	109,000.00		109,000.00		109,000.00					
44	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			160,000.00	160,000.00		160,000.00		160,000.00					
45	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			35,000.00	35,000.00		35,000.00		35,000.00					
46	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT												
	958.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	53.0000	6.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %				
			47,900.00	50,774.00	2,874.00	47,900.00	0.00	47,900.00	0.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION										
47	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.			22.22 %			27.78 %		27.78 %
			90,000.00	110,000.00	20,000.00	115,000.00	25,000.00	115,000.00	25,000.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
48	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.			0.00 %			-5.00 %		-6.00 %
	27110.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00	4.7500	-6,777.50	4.7000	-8,133.00	
			135,550.00	135,550.00		128,772.50		127,417.00		
49	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			-54.90 %			-74.23 %		-74.23 %
			388,000.00	175,000.00	-213,000.00	100,000.00	-288,000.00	100,000.00	-288,000.00	
50	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE	ACRE			116.67 %			116.67 %		116.67 %
	2.6600		6,000.0000	13,000.0000	18,620.00	13,000.0000	18,620.00	13,000.0000	18,620.00	
			15,960.00	34,580.00		34,580.00		34,580.00		
51	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND	ACRE			150.00 %			141.67 %		141.67 %
	3.3700		6,000.0000	15,000.0000	30,330.00	14,500.0000	28,645.00	14,500.0000	28,645.00	
			20,220.00	50,550.00		48,865.00		48,865.00		
52	PSIPE TREE MIX WETLAND BUFFER	EACH			-21.43 %			-25.71 %		-25.71 %
	632.0000		70.0000	55.0000	-9,480.00	52.0000	-11,376.00	52.0000	-11,376.00	
			44,240.00	34,760.00		32,864.00		32,864.00		
53	PSIPE TREE MIX URBAN	EACH			-36.67 %			-36.67 %		-37.33 %
	165.0000		150.0000	95.0000	-9,075.00	95.0000	-9,075.00	94.0000	-9,240.00	
			24,750.00	15,675.00		15,675.00		15,510.00		
54	PSIPE TREE MIX STREET	EACH			100.00 %			95.00 %		95.00 %
	37.0000		100.0000	200.0000	3,700.00	195.0000	3,515.00	195.0000	3,515.00	
			3,700.00	7,400.00		7,215.00		7,215.00		
55	PSIPE SHRUB MIX A	EACH			-15.00 %			-17.50 %		-17.50 %
	10735.0000		10.0000	8.5000	-16,102.50	8.2500	-18,786.25	8.2500	-18,786.25	
			107,350.00	91,247.50		88,563.75		88,563.75		
56	PSIPE SHRUB MIX B	EACH			-6.67 %			-11.67 %		-10.00 %
	3865.0000		15.0000	14.0000	-3,865.00	13.2500	-6,763.75	13.5000	-5,797.50	
			57,975.00	54,110.00		51,211.25		52,177.50		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING													
57	PSIPE SHRUB MIX C 3350.0000	EACH	10.0000 33,500.00	8.5000 28,475.00	-15.00 % -5,025.00	8.0000 26,800.00	-20.00 % -6,700.00	8.5000 28,475.00	-15.00 % -5,025.00				
58	PSIPE SHRUB MIX D 770.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,700.00	21.0000 16,170.00	110.00 % 8,470.00	20.0000 15,400.00	100.00 % 7,700.00	20.5000 15,785.00	105.00 % 8,085.00				
59	PSIPE SHRUB MIX E 4040.0000	EACH	6.0000 24,240.00	8.5000 34,340.00	41.67 % 10,100.00	8.0000 32,320.00	33.33 % 8,080.00	8.5000 34,340.00	41.67 % 10,100.00				
60	PSIPE EMERGENT MIX 10100.0000	EACH	3.0000 30,300.00	5.5000 55,550.00	83.33 % 25,250.00	5.0000 50,500.00	66.67 % 20,200.00	5.5000 55,550.00	83.33 % 25,250.00				
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 5.7000	ACRE	18,000.0000 102,600.00	22,000.0000 125,400.00	22.22 % 22,800.00	20,500.0000 116,850.00	13.89 % 14,250.00	21,000.0000 119,700.00	16.67 % 17,100.00				
62	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 7660.0000	L.F.	4.0000 30,640.00	4.5000 34,470.00	12.50 % 3,830.00	3.5000 26,810.00	-12.50 % -3,830.00	4.5000 34,470.00	12.50 % 3,830.00				
63	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 3 INCH DEPTH 4.3800	ACRE	25,000.0000 109,500.00	26,000.0000 113,880.00	4.00 % 4,380.00	22,500.0000 98,550.00	-10.00 % -10,950.00	23,000.0000 100,740.00	-8.00 % -8,760.00				
64	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 6 INCH DEPTH 0.9600	ACRE	35,000.0000 33,600.00	50,000.0000 48,000.00	42.86 % 14,400.00	45,000.0000 43,200.00	28.57 % 9,600.00	45,000.0000 43,200.00	28.57 % 9,600.00				
65	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION 150.0000	HR	130.0000 19,500.00	110.0000 16,500.00	-15.38 % -3,000.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	105.0000 15,750.00	-19.23 % -3,750.00				
66	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND OR MECH 150.0000	HR	130.0000 19,500.00	110.0000 16,500.00	-15.38 % -3,000.00	100.0000 15,000.00	-23.08 % -4,500.00	105.0000 15,750.00	-19.23 % -3,750.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
67	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FOR TURF REINF									
	7700.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	10.0000	66.67 %	12.0000	100.00 %	11.7500	95.83 %	
			46,200.00	77,000.00	30,800.00	92,400.00	46,200.00	90,475.00	44,275.00	
TRAFFIC										
68	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB									
	798.0000	L.F.	40.0000	51.0000	27.50 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	16.0000	-60.00 %	
			31,920.00	40,698.00	8,778.00	17,556.00	-14,364.00	12,768.00	-19,152.00	
69	EXTRUDED CURB									
	172.0000	L.F.	30.0000	38.0000	26.67 %	32.0000	6.67 %	12.0000	-60.00 %	
			5,160.00	6,536.00	1,376.00	5,504.00	344.00	2,064.00	-3,096.00	
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	8467.0000	L.F.	29.0000	37.0000	27.59 %	39.0000	34.48 %	36.0000	24.14 %	
			245,543.00	313,279.00	67,736.00	330,213.00	84,670.00	304,812.00	59,269.00	
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	11.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	3,600.0000	2.86 %	3,500.0000	0.00 %	3,600.0000	2.86 %	
			38,500.00	39,600.00	1,100.00	38,500.00	0.00	39,600.00	1,100.00	
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	100.0000	L.F.	55.0000	85.0000	54.55 %	85.0000	54.55 %	85.0000	54.55 %	
			5,500.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	8,500.00	3,000.00	
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10									
	12.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,300.0000	-7.14 %	1,200.0000	-14.29 %	1,300.0000	-7.14 %	
			16,800.00	15,600.00	-1,200.00	14,400.00	-2,400.00	15,600.00	-1,200.00	
74	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE HIGH-PERFORMANCE									
	4150.0000	L.F.	140.0000	105.0000	-25.00 %	110.0000	-21.43 %	98.0000	-30.00 %	
			581,000.00	435,750.00	-145,250.00	456,500.00	-124,500.00	406,700.00	-174,300.00	
75	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	11090.0000	L.F.	24.0000	25.0000	4.17 %	22.0000	-8.33 %	22.0000	-8.33 %	
			266,160.00	277,250.00	11,090.00	243,980.00	-22,180.00	243,980.00	-22,180.00	
76	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	3.0000	EACH	5,400.0000	3,200.0000	-40.74 %	3,500.0000	-35.19 %	4,000.0000	-25.93 %	
			16,200.00	9,600.00	-6,600.00	10,500.00	-5,700.00	12,000.00	-4,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
77	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR												
	1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	800.0000	-71.43 %	900.0000	-67.86 %	1,000.0000	-64.29 %				
			2,800.00	800.00	-2,000.00	900.00	-1,900.00	1,000.00	-1,800.00				
78	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR												
	3.0000	EACH	18,000.0000	50,000.0000	177.78 %	11,000.0000	-38.89 %	15,000.0000	-16.67 %				
			54,000.00	150,000.00	96,000.00	33,000.00	-21,000.00	45,000.00	-9,000.00				
79	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR												
	800.0000	HR	70.0000	80.0000	14.29 %	2.0000	-97.14 %	5.0000	-92.86 %				
			56,000.00	64,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	-54,400.00	4,000.00	-52,000.00				
80	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR												
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			12,000.00	12,000.00		12,000.00		12,000.00					
81	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST												
	161.0000	EACH	52.0000	50.0000	-3.85 %	40.0000	-23.08 %	45.0000	-13.46 %				
			8,372.00	8,050.00	-322.00	6,440.00	-1,932.00	7,245.00	-1,127.00				
82	BARRIER DELINEATOR												
	576.0000	EACH	15.0000	16.0000	6.67 %	15.0000	0.00 %	18.0000	20.00 %				
			8,640.00	9,216.00	576.00	8,640.00	0.00	10,368.00	1,728.00				
83	TEMPORARY SPEED TABLE												
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	6,000.0000	20.00 %	900.0000	-82.00 %	4,000.0000	-20.00 %				
			20,000.00	24,000.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	-16,400.00	16,000.00	-4,000.00				
84	PLASTIC LINE												
	49710.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %	1.0000	-33.33 %				
			74,565.00	49,710.00	-24,855.00	49,710.00	-24,855.00	49,710.00	-24,855.00				
85	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE												
	35070.0000	L.F.	1.3000	0.5000	-61.54 %	0.5000	-61.54 %	0.5200	-60.00 %				
			45,591.00	17,535.00	-28,056.00	17,535.00	-28,056.00	18,236.40	-27,354.60				
86	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE												
	7370.0000	L.F.	4.3000	1.0000	-76.74 %	1.0000	-76.74 %	1.0000	-76.74 %				
			31,691.00	7,370.00	-24,321.00	7,370.00	-24,321.00	7,370.00	-24,321.00				
87	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE												
	8610.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.7000	-32.00 %	1.7000	-32.00 %	1.7500	-30.00 %				
			21,525.00	14,637.00	-6,888.00	14,637.00	-6,888.00	15,067.50	-6,457.50				

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760
BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900	VANCOUVER WA 986622351	VANCOUVER WA 986855760
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
TRAFFIC														
88	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	25.0000	26.0000	4.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	800.00	832.00	32.00 %	960.00	160.00 %
89	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	380.0000	700.0000	84.21 %	680.0000	78.95 %	700.0000	84.21 %	3,040.00	5,600.00	2,560.00	5,600.00	2,560.00
90	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	EACH	150.0000	200.0000	33.33 %	190.0000	26.67 %	200.0000	33.33 %	2,100.00	2,800.00	700.00	2,800.00	700.00
91	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	40.0000	55.0000	37.50 %	54.0000	35.00 %	54.0000	35.00 %	2,960.00	4,070.00	1,110.00	3,996.00	1,036.00
92	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	600.0000	400.0000	-33.33 %	380.0000	-36.67 %	380.0000	-36.67 %	13,020.00	8,680.00	-4,340.00	8,246.00	-4,774.00
93	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	171,500.00	175,000.00	2.04 %	150,000.00	-12.54 %	150,000.00	-12.54 %	3,500.00	3,500.00	0.00 %	21,500.00	-21,500.00
94	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION	L.F.	0.2500	0.1500	-40.00 %	0.2600	4.00 %	0.1500	-40.00 %	14,414.50	8,648.70	-5,765.80	8,648.70	-5,765.80
95	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION	L.F.	0.7500	0.3000	-60.00 %	0.4200	-44.00 %	0.3000	-60.00 %	35,976.00	14,390.40	-21,585.60	14,390.40	-21,585.60
96	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.	375,000.00	430,000.00	14.67 %	425,000.00	13.33 %	400,000.00	6.67 %	55,000.00	55,000.00	0.00 %	400,000.00	25,000.00
97	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.	325,000.00	385,000.00	18.46 %	390,000.00	20.00 %	350,000.00	7.69 %	60,000.00	60,000.00	0.00 %	350,000.00	25,000.00
98	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 3	L.S.	375,000.00	420,000.00	12.00 %	420,000.00	12.00 %	400,000.00	6.67 %	45,000.00	45,000.00	0.00 %	400,000.00	25,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

	----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
	TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760
	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900	VANCOUVER WA 986622351	VANCOUVER WA 986855760
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
99	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1	L.S.			-45.00 %			-47.50 %		-37.50 %
			40,000.00	22,000.00	-18,000.00	21,000.00	-19,000.00	25,000.00	-15,000.00	
100	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			18.17 %			15.21 %		47.71 %
			67,700.00	80,000.00	12,300.00	78,000.00	10,300.00	100,000.00	32,300.00	
101	ITS	L.S.			30.40 %			26.45 %		26.45 %
			1,265,310.00	1,650,000.00	384,690.00	1,600,000.00	334,690.00	1,600,000.00	334,690.00	
102	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR			-60.00 %			-40.00 %		-40.00 %
	1400.0000		5.0000	2.0000	-4,200.00	4,200.00	-2,800.00	4,200.00	-2,800.00	
103	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR			-46.67 %			-33.33 %		-83.33 %
	9400.0000		6.0000	3.2000	-26,320.00	37,600.00	-18,800.00	9,400.00	-47,000.00	
104	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN	HR			-57.69 %			-69.23 %		-61.54 %
	1000.0000		13.0000	5.5000	-7,500.00	4,000.00	-9,000.00	5,000.00	-8,000.00	
105	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-46.57 %			-73.29 %		95.90 %
			112,300.00	60,000.00	-52,300.00	30,000.00	-82,300.00	220,000.00	107,700.00	
106	FLAGGERS	HR			12.12 %			-10.61 %		-1.52 %
	1900.0000		66.0000	74.0000	15,200.00	112,100.00	-13,300.00	123,500.00	-1,900.00	
107	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR			12.12 %			-4.55 %		6.06 %
	420.0000		66.0000	74.0000	3,360.00	26,460.00	-1,260.00	29,400.00	1,680.00	
108	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			130.77 %			-42.31 %		82.69 %
			52,000.00	120,000.00	68,000.00	30,000.00	-22,000.00	95,000.00	43,000.00	
109	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			0.00 %			-23.08 %		-3.85 %
	1627.0000		26.0000	26.0000	0.00	32,540.00	-9,762.00	40,675.00	-1,627.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
110	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING												
	290.0000	L.F.	14.0000	5.2500	-62.50 %	5.5000	-60.71 %	5.5000	-60.71 %				
			4,060.00	1,522.50	-2,537.50	1,595.00	-2,465.00	1,595.00	-2,465.00				
OTHER ITEMS													
111	PROJECT PARTNERING												
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00				5,000.00	
112	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$15,000												
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				233.33 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	50,000.00	35,000.00				
113	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL												
	768.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	19.0000	-24.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %				
			19,200.00	11,520.00	-7,680.00	14,592.00	-4,608.00	19,200.00	0.00				
114	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B												
	3400.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	0.5500	-63.33 %	3.0000	100.00 %				
			5,100.00	5,100.00	0.00	1,870.00	-3,230.00	10,200.00	5,100.00				
115	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING												
	30.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	62.0000	3.33 %	60.0000	0.00 %				
			1,800.00	1,500.00	-300.00	1,860.00	60.00	1,800.00	0.00				
116	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN												
	156.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	50.0000	-16.67 %	55.0000	-8.33 %	55.0000	-8.33 %				
			9,360.00	7,800.00	-1,560.00	8,580.00	-780.00	8,580.00	-780.00				
117	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL												
	14.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	240.0000	20.00 %	168.0000	-16.00 %	220.0000	10.00 %				
			2,800.00	3,360.00	560.00	2,352.00	-448.00	3,080.00	280.00				
118	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE												
	6.0000	EACH	280.0000	475.0000	69.64 %	500.0000	78.57 %	475.0000	69.64 %				
			1,680.00	2,850.00	1,170.00	3,000.00	1,320.00	2,850.00	1,170.00				
119	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE												
	1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	3,600.0000	111.76 %	4,000.0000	135.29 %	3,600.0000	111.76 %				
			1,700.00	3,600.00	1,900.00	4,000.00	2,300.00	3,600.00	1,900.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
120	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,100.0000	75.00 %	500.0000	-58.33 %	2,300.0000	91.67 %	
			3,600.00	6,300.00	2,700.00	1,500.00	-2,100.00	6,900.00	3,300.00	
121	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	800.0000	0.00 %	380.0000	-52.50 %	750.0000	-6.25 %	
			1,600.00	1,600.00	0.00	760.00	-840.00	1,500.00	-100.00	
122	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3									
	9.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	6,000.0000	9.09 %	3,400.0000	-38.18 %	3,500.0000	-36.36 %	
			49,500.00	54,000.00	4,500.00	30,600.00	-18,900.00	31,500.00	-18,000.00	
123	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	3.0000	EACH	750.0000	500.0000	-33.33 %	560.0000	-25.33 %	525.0000	-30.00 %	
			2,250.00	1,500.00	-750.00	1,680.00	-570.00	1,575.00	-675.00	
124	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			30,000.00	30,000.00		30,000.00		30,000.00		
125	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
126	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
127	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
128	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
129	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,500.00	13,500.00		13,500.00		13,500.00		
130	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,000.00	7,000.00		7,000.00		7,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
TAPANI, INC. 1904 SE 6TH PLACE 98604-8300 BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273	ROTSCHY, INC. 7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE VANCOUVER WA 986622351 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156	CASCADE BRIDGE LLC 14215 NW 3RD COURT VANCOUVER WA 986855760 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
131	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
132	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM	L.S.		-7.69 %		-76.92 %		-96.15 %		
			6,500.00		6,000.00		1,500.00		250.00	
133	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-87.50 %		25.00 %		-75.00 %		
			4,000.00		500.00		5,000.00		1,000.00	
134	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.		-20.00 %		-40.00 %		25.00 %		
	240.0000		5.0000		4.0000		3.0000		6.2500	
			1,200.00		960.00		720.00		1,500.00	
135	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	S.Y.		0.00 %		12.50 %		62.50 %		
	200.0000		4.0000		4.0000		4.5000		6.5000	
			800.00		800.00		900.00		1,300.00	
136	NO TRESPASSING SIGN	EACH		400.00 %		225.00 %		100.00 %		
	2.0000		100.0000		500.0000		325.0000		200.0000	
			200.00		1,000.00		650.00		400.00	
137	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.		-85.00 %		-40.00 %		75.00 %		
			2,000.00		300.00		1,200.00		3,500.00	
138	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS	EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00	
139	PRIVATE PARCEL RESTORATION	L.S.		20.00 %		-40.00 %		-90.00 %		
			5,000.00		6,000.00		3,000.00		500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$16,123,831.50	10.58%	\$17,830,000.00	12.25%	\$18,099,405.59	15.13%	\$18,564,068.75	

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED.

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2021

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:19

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

-----	4TH BIDDER	-----	-----	5TH BIDDER	-----	-----	6TH BIDDER	-----
	TAPANI, INC.			ROTSCHY, INC.			CASCADE BRIDGE LLC	
	1904 SE 6TH PLACE			7408 NE 113TH CIRCLE			14215 NW 3RD COURT	
	98604-8300							
	BATTLE GROUND WA 986041900			VANCOUVER WA 986622351			VANCOUVER WA 986855760	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100273			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100412	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$16,123,831.50</u>		10.58%	\$17,830,000.00	12.25%	\$18,099,405.59	15.13%

NOTE : ALL BIDS REJECTED

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2021

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:19

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			22.80 %		-100.00 %		
			1,465,800.00	1,800,000.00	334,200.00	0.00			
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	7.0000	ACRE	10,000.0000	30,000.0000	200.00 %		-100.00 %		
			70,000.00	210,000.00	140,000.00	0.00			
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	11.0000	EACH	750.0000	1,000.0000	33.33 %		-100.00 %		
			8,250.00	11,000.00	2,750.00	0.00			
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			127.79 %		-100.00 %		
			26,340.00	60,000.00	33,660.00	0.00			
5	REMOVING SIGN STRUCTURE SHAFT OBSTRUCTIONS	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			9,000.00	9,000.00		0.00			
6	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			38.46 %		-100.00 %		
	4150.0000		13.0000	18.0000					
			53,950.00	74,700.00	20,750.00	0.00			
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			-40.00 %		-100.00 %		
	366.0000		10.0000	6.0000					
			3,660.00	2,196.00	-1,464.00	0.00			
8	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH			-56.00 %		-100.00 %		
	2.0000		500.0000	220.0000					
			1,000.00	440.00	-560.00	0.00			
9	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE	L.F.			-60.00 %		-100.00 %		
	62625.0000		1.0000	0.4000					
			62,625.00	25,050.00	-37,575.00	0.00			
10	REMOVING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.			50.00 %		-100.00 %		
	4652.0000		4.0000	6.0000					
			18,608.00	27,912.00	9,304.00	0.00			
11	SELECTIVE CLEARING	ACRE			-61.54 %		-100.00 %		
	2.4000		13,000.0000	5,000.0000					
			31,200.00	12,000.00	-19,200.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
12	TARGETED SELECTIVE CLEARING								
	0.5000	ACRE	13,000.0000	8,000.0000	-38.46 %				-100.00 %
			6,500.00	4,000.00	-2,500.00	0.00			
13	REMOVING EXISTING DRAINAGE PIPE								
	372.0000	L.F.	25.0000	23.0000	-8.00 %				-100.00 %
			9,300.00	8,556.00	-744.00	0.00			
GRADING									
14	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	12116.0000	C.Y.	24.0000	45.0000	87.50 %				-100.00 %
			290,784.00	545,220.00	254,436.00	0.00			
15	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	1780.0000	C.Y.	27.0000	20.0000	-25.93 %				-100.00 %
			48,060.00	35,600.00	-12,460.00	0.00			
16	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	9170.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	6.0000	-60.00 %				-100.00 %
			137,550.00	55,020.00	-82,530.00	0.00			
17	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	7190.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	55.0000	120.00 %				-100.00 %
			179,750.00	395,450.00	215,700.00	0.00			
18	ROCK BERM								
	960.0000	C.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %				-100.00 %
			48,000.00	28,800.00	-19,200.00	0.00			
DRAINAGE									
19	GRATE INLET TYPE 2								
	5.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	2,710.0000	-22.57 %				-100.00 %
			17,500.00	13,550.00	-3,950.00	0.00			
20	QUARRY SPALLS								
	158.0000	TON	75.0000	78.0000	4.00 %				-100.00 %
			11,850.00	12,324.00	474.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
DRAINAGE									
21	CL. III REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 67.0000	L.F.	120.0000 8,040.00	200.0000 13,400.00	66.67 % 5,360.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
22	MEDIA FILTER DRAIN 1189.0000	L.F.	42.0000 49,938.00	100.0000 118,900.00	138.10 % 68,962.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
STORM SEWER									
23	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 2.0000	EACH	5,000.0000 10,000.00	6,650.0000 13,300.00	33.00 % 3,300.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
24	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 5.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 10,000.00	2,000.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
25	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 1.0000	EACH	3,200.0000 3,200.00	5,610.0000 5,610.00	75.31 % 2,410.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
26	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 892.0000	L.F.	3.0000 2,676.00	6.0000 5,352.00	100.00 % 2,676.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
27	CL. III REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 70.0000	L.F.	90.0000 6,300.00	120.0000 8,400.00	33.33 % 2,100.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
28	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 785.0000	L.F.	60.0000 47,100.00	75.0000 58,875.00	25.00 % 11,775.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
29	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 89.0000	L.F.	105.0000 9,345.00	120.0000 10,680.00	14.29 % 1,335.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
30	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM. 51.0000	L.F.	120.0000 6,120.00	170.0000 8,670.00	41.67 % 2,550.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
STORM SEWER									
31	STEEL CASING PIPE 0.50 IN. TH. 36 IN. DIAM.								
	20.0000	L.F.	250.0000	540.0000	116.00 %				-100.00 %
			5,000.00	10,800.00	5,800.00	0.00			
STRUCTURE									
32	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR NOISE WALL								
		L.S.			-60.00 %				-100.00 %
			50,000.00	20,000.00	-30,000.00	0.00			
33	ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2/SS								
	1200.0000	LB.	2.0000	3.0000	50.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,400.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	0.00			
34	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR CONC. BARRIER TRANSITION TYPE 2/SS								
	13.0000	C.Y.	1,000.0000	2,500.0000	150.00 %				-100.00 %
			13,000.00	32,500.00	19,500.00	0.00			
35	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
36	BRIDGE RAILING TYPE WIRE FABRIC FENCE								
	42.0000	L.F.	500.0000	350.0000	-30.00 %				-100.00 %
			21,000.00	14,700.00	-6,300.00	0.00			
37	NOISE BARRIER WALL TYPE 3 OR 10								
	92064.0000	S.F.	45.0000	52.0000	15.56 %				-100.00 %
			4,142,880.00	4,787,328.00	644,448.00	0.00			
38	PREFABRICATED DRAINAGE MAT								
	415.0000	S.Y.	22.0000	34.0000	54.55 %				-100.00 %
			9,130.00	14,110.00	4,980.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
SURFACING									
39	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	9467.0000	TON	30.0000	25.0000	-16.67 %		-100.00 %		
			284,010.00	236,675.00	-47,335.00	0.00			
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
40	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT								
	11420.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			45,680.00	57,100.00	11,420.00	0.00			
41	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22								
	20570.0000	TON	110.0000	110.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,262,700.00	2,262,700.00	0.00	0.00			
42	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			67,900.00	67,900.00		0.00			
43	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			109,000.00	109,000.00		0.00			
44	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			160,000.00	160,000.00		0.00			
45	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			35,000.00	35,000.00		0.00			
46	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT								
	958.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	80.0000	60.00 %		-100.00 %		
			47,900.00	76,640.00	28,740.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION									
47	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	L.S.	90,000.00	127,000.00	41.11 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
48	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	135,550.00	135,550.00	0.00 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
49	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	388,000.00	400,000.00	3.09 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
50	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE ROADSIDE	ACRE	15,960.00	35,910.00	125.00 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
51	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE WETLAND	ACRE	20,220.00	51,561.00	155.00 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
52	PSIPE TREE MIX WETLAND BUFFER	EACH	44,240.00	34,128.00	-22.86 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
53	PSIPE TREE MIX URBAN	EACH	24,750.00	16,170.00	-34.67 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
54	PSIPE TREE MIX STREET	EACH	3,700.00	7,770.00	110.00 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
55	PSIPE SHRUB MIX A	EACH	107,350.00	96,615.00	-10.00 %	0.00	-100.00 %		
56	PSIPE SHRUB MIX B	EACH	57,975.00	54,110.00	-6.67 %	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
57	PSIPE SHRUB MIX C 3350.0000	EACH	10.0000 33,500.00	9.0000 30,150.00	-10.00 % -3,350.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
58	PSIPE SHRUB MIX D 770.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,700.00	22.0000 16,940.00	120.00 % 9,240.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
59	PSIPE SHRUB MIX E 4040.0000	EACH	6.0000 24,240.00	9.0000 36,360.00	50.00 % 12,120.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
60	PSIPE EMERGENT MIX 10100.0000	EACH	3.0000 30,300.00	5.0000 50,500.00	66.67 % 20,200.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
61	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 5.7000	ACRE	18,000.0000 102,600.00	22,000.0000 125,400.00	22.22 % 22,800.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
62	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 7660.0000	L.F.	4.0000 30,640.00	3.0000 22,980.00	-25.00 % -7,660.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
63	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 3 INCH DEPTH 4.3800	ACRE	25,000.0000 109,500.00	24,100.0000 105,558.00	-3.60 % -3,942.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
64	TOPSOIL TYPE A - 6 INCH DEPTH 0.9600	ACRE	35,000.0000 33,600.00	47,900.0000 45,984.00	36.86 % 12,384.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
65	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION 150.0000	HR	130.0000 19,500.00	110.0000 16,500.00	-15.38 % -3,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		
66	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - HAND OR MECH 150.0000	HR	130.0000 19,500.00	110.0000 16,500.00	-15.38 % -3,000.00	0.00	-100.00 %		

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING									
67	BIODEGRADABLE EROSION CONTROL BLANKET FOR TURF REINF								
	7700.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	12.0000	100.00 %		-100.00 %		
			46,200.00	92,400.00	46,200.00	0.00			
TRAFFIC									
68	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB								
	798.0000	L.F.	40.0000	33.0000	-17.50 %		-100.00 %		
			31,920.00	26,334.00	-5,586.00	0.00			
69	EXTRUDED CURB								
	172.0000	L.F.	30.0000	16.0000	-46.67 %		-100.00 %		
			5,160.00	2,752.00	-2,408.00	0.00			
70	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST								
	8467.0000	L.F.	29.0000	42.0000	44.83 %		-100.00 %		
			245,543.00	355,614.00	110,071.00	0.00			
71	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	11.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	4,120.0000	17.71 %		-100.00 %		
			38,500.00	45,320.00	6,820.00	0.00			
72	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2								
	100.0000	L.F.	55.0000	95.0000	72.73 %		-100.00 %		
			5,500.00	9,500.00	4,000.00	0.00			
73	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10								
	12.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	1,160.0000	-17.14 %		-100.00 %		
			16,800.00	13,920.00	-2,880.00	0.00			
74	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE HIGH-PERFORMANCE								
	4150.0000	L.F.	140.0000	130.0000	-7.14 %		-100.00 %		
			581,000.00	539,500.00	-41,500.00	0.00			
75	TEMPORARY BARRIER								
	11090.0000	L.F.	24.0000	30.0000	25.00 %		-100.00 %		
			266,160.00	332,700.00	66,540.00	0.00			
76	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000	EACH	5,400.0000	3,470.0000	-35.74 %		-100.00 %		
			16,200.00	10,410.00	-5,790.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
77	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	1.0000	EACH	2,800.0000	870.0000	-68.93 %				-100.00 %
			2,800.00	870.00	-1,930.00	0.00			
78	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	3.0000	EACH	18,000.0000	10,600.0000	-41.11 %				-100.00 %
			54,000.00	31,800.00	-22,200.00	0.00			
79	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	800.0000	HR	70.0000	150.0000	114.29 %				-100.00 %
			56,000.00	120,000.00	64,000.00	0.00			
80	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR								
	EST.				0.00 %				0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00		0.00			
81	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	161.0000	EACH	52.0000	70.0000	34.62 %				-100.00 %
			8,372.00	11,270.00	2,898.00	0.00			
82	BARRIER DELINEATOR								
	576.0000	EACH	15.0000	22.0000	46.67 %				-100.00 %
			8,640.00	12,672.00	4,032.00	0.00			
83	TEMPORARY SPEED TABLE								
	4.0000	EACH	5,000.0000	860.0000	-82.80 %				-100.00 %
			20,000.00	3,440.00	-16,560.00	0.00			
84	PLASTIC LINE								
	49710.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %				-100.00 %
			74,565.00	49,710.00	-24,855.00	0.00			
85	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE								
	35070.0000	L.F.	1.3000	0.6000	-53.85 %				-100.00 %
			45,591.00	21,042.00	-24,549.00	0.00			
86	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	7370.0000	L.F.	4.3000	1.0000	-76.74 %				-100.00 %
			31,691.00	7,370.00	-24,321.00	0.00			
87	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE								
	8610.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			21,525.00	17,220.00	-4,305.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
88	PLASTIC STOP LINE 32.0000	L.F.	25.0000 800.00	28.0000 896.00	12.00 % 96.00			0.00	-100.00 %
89	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	380.0000 3,040.00	750.0000 6,000.00	97.37 % 2,960.00			0.00	-100.00 %
90	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 14.0000	EACH	150.0000 2,100.00	210.0000 2,940.00	40.00 % 840.00			0.00	-100.00 %
91	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 74.0000	EACH	40.0000 2,960.00	58.0000 4,292.00	45.00 % 1,332.00			0.00	-100.00 %
92	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 21.7000	HUND	600.0000 13,020.00	420.0000 9,114.00	-30.00 % -3,906.00			0.00	-100.00 %
93	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			9.62 %				-100.00 %
			171,500.00	188,000.00	16,500.00			0.00	
94	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 57658.0000	L.F.	0.2500 14,414.50	0.2000 11,531.60	-20.00 % -2,882.90			0.00	-100.00 %
95	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-LONG DURATION 47968.0000	L.F.	0.7500 35,976.00	0.3000 14,390.40	-60.00 % -21,585.60			0.00	-100.00 %
96	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 1	L.S.			17.33 %				-100.00 %
			375,000.00	440,000.00	65,000.00			0.00	
97	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 2	L.S.			23.08 %				-100.00 %
			325,000.00	400,000.00	75,000.00			0.00	
98	SIGN BRIDGE NO. 3	L.S.			13.33 %				-100.00 %
			375,000.00	425,000.00	50,000.00			0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
99	BRIDGE MOUNTED SIGN BRACKET NO. 1								
		L.S.			-44.25 %				-100.00 %
			40,000.00	22,300.00	-17,700.00	0.00			
100	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM								
		L.S.			18.17 %				-100.00 %
			67,700.00	80,000.00	12,300.00	0.00			
101	ITS								
		L.S.			26.45 %				-100.00 %
			1,265,310.00	1,600,000.00	334,690.00	0.00			
102	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN								
	1400.0000	HR	5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %				-100.00 %
			7,000.00	5,600.00	-1,400.00	0.00			
103	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN								
	9400.0000	HR	6.0000	2.0000	-66.67 %				-100.00 %
			56,400.00	18,800.00	-37,600.00	0.00			
104	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY SIGN								
	1000.0000	HR	13.0000	9.0000	-30.77 %				-100.00 %
			13,000.00	9,000.00	-4,000.00	0.00			
105	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
		L.S.			-10.06 %				-100.00 %
			112,300.00	101,000.00	-11,300.00	0.00			
106	FLAGGERS								
	1900.0000	HR	66.0000	100.0000	51.52 %				-100.00 %
			125,400.00	190,000.00	64,600.00	0.00			
107	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR								
	420.0000	HR	66.0000	130.0000	96.97 %				-100.00 %
			27,720.00	54,600.00	26,880.00	0.00			
108	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR								
		L.S.			207.69 %				-100.00 %
			52,000.00	160,000.00	108,000.00	0.00			
109	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A								
	1627.0000	S.F.	26.0000	25.0000	-3.85 %				-100.00 %
			42,302.00	40,675.00	-1,627.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
TRAFFIC									
110	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING								
	290.0000	L.F.	14.0000	6.0000	-57.14 %				-100.00 %
			4,060.00	1,740.00	-2,320.00	0.00			
OTHER ITEMS									
111	PROJECT PARTNERING								
		CALC			0.00 %				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
112	MIN BID REQ - TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE \$15,000								
		L.S.			0.00 %				-100.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00			
113	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	768.0000	C.Y.	25.0000	37.0000	48.00 %				-100.00 %
			19,200.00	28,416.00	9,216.00	0.00			
114	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	3400.0000	S.F.	1.5000	1.0000	-33.33 %				-100.00 %
			5,100.00	3,400.00	-1,700.00	0.00			
115	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING								
	30.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	280.0000	366.67 %				-100.00 %
			1,800.00	8,400.00	6,600.00	0.00			
116	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN								
	156.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	280.0000	366.67 %				-100.00 %
			9,360.00	43,680.00	34,320.00	0.00			
117	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL								
	14.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	830.0000	315.00 %				-100.00 %
			2,800.00	11,620.00	8,820.00	0.00			
118	END, GATE, CORNER, AND PULL POST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE								
	6.0000	EACH	280.0000	540.0000	92.86 %				-100.00 %
			1,680.00	3,240.00	1,560.00	0.00			
119	DOUBLE 14 FT. CHAIN LINK GATE								
	1.0000	EACH	1,700.0000	2,170.0000	27.65 %				-100.00 %
			1,700.00	2,170.00	470.00	0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
120	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
	3.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	2,310.0000	92.50 %		-100.00 %		
			3,600.00	6,930.00	3,330.00	0.00			
121	ADJUST MANHOLE								
	2.0000	EACH	800.0000	890.0000	11.25 %		-100.00 %		
			1,600.00	1,780.00	180.00	0.00			
122	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3								
	9.0000	EACH	5,500.0000	6,480.0000	17.82 %		-100.00 %		
			49,500.00	58,320.00	8,820.00	0.00			
123	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX								
	3.0000	EACH	750.0000	540.0000	-28.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,250.00	1,620.00	-630.00	0.00			
124	FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICTS								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00			
125	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00			
126	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		0.00			
127	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
128	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
129	FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			13,500.00	13,500.00		0.00			
130	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		
			7,000.00	7,000.00		0.00			

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
OTHER ITEMS									
131	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		0.00			
132	ELECTRONIC TICKETING SYSTEM								
	L.S.				-99.88 %		-100.00 %		
			6,500.00	8.00	-6,492.00	0.00			
133	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.				-99.80 %		-100.00 %		
			4,000.00	8.00	-3,992.00	0.00			
134	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION								
	240.0000 S.Y.		5.0000	4.0000	-20.00 %		-100.00 %		
			1,200.00	960.00	-240.00	0.00			
135	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION								
	200.0000 S.Y.		4.0000	4.0000	0.00 %		-100.00 %		
			800.00	800.00	0.00	0.00			
136	NO TRESPASSING SIGN								
	2.0000 EACH		100.0000	800.0000	700.00 %		-100.00 %		
			200.00	1,600.00	1,400.00	0.00			
137	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN								
	L.S.				101.00 %		-100.00 %		
			2,000.00	4,020.00	2,020.00	0.00			
138	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		
			3,000.00	3,000.00		0.00			
139	PRIVATE PARCEL RESTORATION								
	L.S.				-5.00 %		-100.00 %		
			5,000.00	4,750.00	-250.00	0.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$16,123,831.50	\$18,659,690.00	15.73%		\$0.00		
7TH BIDDER REJECTED									

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 08/17/2021

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 14:19

PS&E JOB NO : 21X309 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009724 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL5443
 HWY : SR 000,014
 TITLE : SR 14
 I-205 TO SE 164TH AVENUE
 AUXILIARY LANES
 21X309
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : CLARK

BIDS OPENED ON : Oct 6 2021
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Oct 14 2021

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 16821 SE MCGILLVRAV BOULEVARD
 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 VANCOUVER WA 986830402
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	7TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$16,123,831.50</u>	\$18,659,690.00	15.73%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE	
7TH BIDDER REJECTED								